

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9639/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2005 in WP No.1563/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and permission to place additional documents on record and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

eks. Fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents within two we

ks. Counter affidavit by the served respondents be filed within four wee

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master