

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-10/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9639/2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T. and direction)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw the applications to approach the appropriate forum.

The interlocutory applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master