

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9639/2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. GV. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have been granted two weeks' time more, as last chance, to take steps to

complete service of notice on the unserved respondents, as prayed for.

The respondents who have entered appearance are granted four weeks' time, as last

chance, to file counter, as prayed for.

List again on 27.9.2006.

endra Kumar)

(B. Sudhe

Registrar